
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2077
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2008
WAIVING OFF LOAN OF UNEMPLOYED YOUTH
Patil Shri Pratik Prakashbapu

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to waive off non-payable outstanding loans given to the educated unemployed youth; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)

(a) : No such proposal is under consideration.

(b) : Does not arise.
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